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POLICY BULLETIN #04-126-OPE 

 
NYCWAY RETURN APPOINTMENT TEMPLATE 

(This Policy Bulletin Replaces  PB #04-13-OPE) 
 

Date: 
July 16, 2004 

 

Subtopic(s): 
Employment 

 
 This procedure can 

now be accessed on the 
FIAweb. 

The purpose of this policy bulletin is to introduce the revised notice 
Mandatory Return Appointment (W-500CC). 
 
The W-500CC Mandatory Return Appointment, formerly used as a 
return notice to the SAP vendor, has been revised as the general 
return appointment template for NYCWAY.  The W-500CC will now 
be generated by the following action codes:  

  
 10SR 

100R 
102R 
103K 
103R 
103V 
105K 
106R 
109Y 
109Z 
153P 
917P 
 

Sanctioned Participant Return Appointment 
Sanction Time Limit: Return Appointment to Job Center 
PRIDE Return Appointment 
PRIDE Time Limit Return Appointment 
Time Limit Call-in SNA Applicant Return Appointment 
BEV Sanctioned Time Limit Referral to Center 
BMP Return Appointment 
POISED Return Appointment 
Manual Return With Documentation – Unemployable 
Manual Return With Documentation 
OSW Referral Back to SAP Vendor – Participant 
OSW Referral Back to SAP Vendor – Applicant 
 

  
 Effective Immediately 
    Attachments: 

 
 Forms can now be 

accessed through Print 
on Demand at all Job 
Centers. 

W-500CC 
W-500CC (S) 

Mandatory Return Appointment 
Mandatory Return Appointment (Spanish) 

 






